

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
COMMERCE STREET SAWTOOTH INFILL PROJECT, CIP NO. 10388 B
BID NO. 1487 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2016-92
BID DATE: APRIL 11, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		TAB CONTRACTORS		TAND		SECURITY PAVING		AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
107.01	Public Outreach	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
110.01	Training	1000	HR	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$239,843.45	\$239,843.45	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
201.01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
202.01	Remove Asphalt Pavement	19200	SY	\$5.00	\$96,000.00	\$9.35	\$179,520.00	\$8.00	\$153,600.00	\$7.50	\$144,000.00	\$2.30	\$44,160.00	\$1.00	\$19,200.00
202.02	2" Coldmill	30000	SY	\$3.50	\$105,000.00	\$2.20	\$66,000.00	\$2.50	\$75,000.00	\$3.00	\$90,000.00	\$3.00	\$90,000.00	\$2.30	\$69,000.00
202.03	Remove Rip Rap	516	SF	\$3.00	\$1,548.00	\$5.00	\$2,580.00	\$5.00	\$2,580.00	\$20.00	\$10,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,548.00	\$3.75	\$1,935.00
202.04	Remove Sidewalk	353	SF	\$5.00	\$1,765.00	\$4.00	\$1,412.00	\$8.00	\$2,824.00	\$2.00	\$706.00	\$5.00	\$1,765.00	\$3.20	\$1,129.60
202.05	Remove Cross Gutter	195	SF	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.80	\$1,131.00
202.06	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	106	LF	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$87.00	\$9,222.00	\$88.00	\$9,328.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$44.00	\$4,664.00	\$50.00	\$5,300.00
202.07	Remove Median Island	214	SF	\$4.00	\$856.00	\$5.00	\$1,070.00	\$5.00	\$1,070.00	\$2.00	\$428.00	\$8.00	\$1,712.00	\$2.30	\$492.20
202.08	Remove Curb and Gutter	135	LF	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$3.50	\$472.50	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$6.60	\$891.00
202.09	Remove and Salvage Portable Concrete Barrier	1191	LF	\$15.00	\$17,865.00	\$4.40	\$5,240.40	\$3.00	\$3,573.00	\$4.00	\$4,764.00	\$8.00	\$9,528.00	\$10.65	\$12,684.15
202.10	Remove Portable Barrier Rail	305	LF	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$19.00	\$5,795.00	\$7.00	\$2,135.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$7.50	\$2,287.50	\$8.50	\$2,592.50
202.11	Remove Fence	5069	LF	\$3.50	\$17,741.50	\$4.30	\$21,796.70	\$3.00	\$15,207.00	\$3.00	\$15,207.00	\$3.00	\$15,207.00	\$2.25	\$11,405.25
202.12	Remove Sidewalk Ramp	200	SF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.55	\$1,310.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.25	\$650.00
202.13	Remove Sidewalk Ramp and Spandrel	1950	SF	\$5.00	\$9,750.00	\$3.70	\$7,215.00	\$5.50	\$10,725.00	\$7.00	\$13,650.00	\$7.00	\$13,650.00	\$4.40	\$8,580.00
202.14	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
202.15	Remove Gate	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$226.00	\$452.00
202.16	Remove Tank, Pole and Abandon Well	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00
202.17	Remove Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
202N.01	Removal of Pavement Markings/Markers	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	9500	CY	\$14.00	\$133,000.00	\$24.80	\$235,600.00	\$22.00	\$209,000.00	\$12.00	\$114,000.00	\$22.00	\$209,000.00	\$5.00	\$47,500.00
203.02	Overexcavation	1000	CY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$56.25	\$56,250.00
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base	9800	CY	\$22.00	\$215,600.00	\$24.40	\$239,120.00	\$25.00	\$245,000.00	\$31.00	\$303,800.00	\$35.00	\$343,000.00	\$10.00	\$98,000.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	6940	TON	\$80.00	\$555,200.00	\$72.00	\$499,680.00	\$75.00	\$520,500.00	\$92.00	\$638,480.00	\$88.00	\$610,720.00	\$55.00	\$381,700.00
402.02	Plantmix Bituminous Surface 2-Inch Overlay	3390	TON	\$80.00	\$271,200.00	\$74.00	\$250,860.00	\$77.00	\$261,030.00	\$88.00	\$298,320.00	\$86.00	\$291,540.00	\$94.00	\$318,660.00
402.03	Plantmix Bituminous Surface 5-Foot Pathway	4330	SY	\$14.00	\$60,620.00	\$13.00	\$56,290.00	\$20.00	\$86,600.00	\$32.00	\$138,560.00	\$28.00	\$121,240.00	\$40.00	\$173,200.00
502.01	RCB Modified Headwall - "CS" 17+01.86	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$88,690.00	\$88,690.00
502.02	NVE Transmission Pole Barrier	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
603.01	18-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	234	LF	\$125.00	\$29,250.00	\$125.00	\$29,250.00	\$140.00	\$32,760.00	\$140.00	\$32,760.00	\$132.00	\$30,888.00	\$305.00	\$71,370.00
603.02	18-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	46	LF	\$155.00	\$7,130.00	\$136.00	\$6,256.00	\$235.00	\$10,810.00	\$310.00	\$14,260.00	\$132.00	\$6,072.00	\$98.20	\$4,517.20
603.03	24-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	87	LF	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$170.00	\$14,790.00	\$245.00	\$21,315.00	\$225.00	\$19,575.00	\$107.00	\$9,309.00	\$302.00	\$26,274.00
603.04	30-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	86	LF	\$175.00	\$15,050.00	\$195.00	\$16,770.00	\$255.00	\$21,930.00	\$300.00	\$25,800.00	\$135.00	\$11,610.00	\$260.00	\$22,360.00
603.05	42-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	793	LF	\$200.00	\$158,600.00	\$240.00	\$190,320.00	\$235.00	\$186,355.00	\$195.00	\$154,635.00	\$155.00	\$122,915.00	\$315.00	\$249,795.00
603.06	18-Inch RCP End Section	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00
605.01	42-Inch AWWA C905 Pipe	489	LF	\$325.00	\$158,925.00	\$300.00	\$146,700.00	\$305.00	\$149,145.00	\$195.00	\$95,355.00	\$225.00	\$110,025.00	\$363.00	\$177,507.00
609.01	5-Foot Type "DM2" Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,050.00	\$16,050.00
609.02	10-Foot Type "DM2" Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
609.03	15-Foot Type "DM2" Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,300.00	\$30,300.00
609.04	20-Foot Type "DM2" Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$81,000.00
609.05	Type II Storm Drain Manhole with 48-Inch Type 1A Riser	5	EA	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$46,500.00
609.06	48-Inch Type 1 Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,931.00	\$7,931.00
609.07	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00
610.01	Rip-Rap (D50 = 12-Inches)	98	CY	\$75.00	\$7,350.00	\$46.00	\$4,508.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$68.00	\$6,664.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00	\$130.00	\$12,740.00
613.01	Type "L" Curb and Gutter	7471	LF	\$25.00	\$186,775.00	\$14.40	\$107,582.40	\$15.00	\$112,065.00	\$16.00	\$119,536.00	\$19.00	\$141,949.00	\$14.55	\$108,703.05
613.02	PCC Median Island	1678	SF	\$12.00	\$20,136.00	\$9.00	\$15,102.00	\$11.00	\$18,458.00	\$10.00	\$16,780.00	\$16.50	\$27,687.00	\$13.30	\$22,317.40

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
COMMERCE STREET SAWTOOTH INFILL PROJECT, CIP NO. 10388 B
BID NO. 1487 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2016-92
BID DATE: APRIL 11, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		TAB CONTRACTORS		TAND		SECURITY PAVING		AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
613.03	Install Salvaged Barrier Rail	1054	LF	\$5.00	\$5,270.00	\$6.70	\$7,061.80	\$5.00	\$5,270.00	\$6.00	\$6,324.00	\$3.00	\$3,162.00	\$3.65	\$3,847.10
613.04	Concrete Sidewalk	330	SF	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.80	\$1,584.00	\$7.00	\$2,310.00	\$7.00	\$2,310.00	\$4.30	\$1,419.00	\$8.25	\$2,722.50
613.05	Concrete Tack-On Island (6-Inch)	3862	SF	\$10.00	\$38,620.00	\$7.00	\$27,034.00	\$8.00	\$30,896.00	\$8.00	\$30,896.00	\$8.00	\$30,896.00	\$8.50	\$32,827.00
613.06	Concrete Commercial Driveway	1041	SF	\$10.00	\$10,410.00	\$10.50	\$10,930.50	\$10.00	\$10,410.00	\$7.50	\$7,807.50	\$9.00	\$9,369.00	\$9.90	\$10,305.90
613.07	Concrete Residential Driveway	392	SF	\$9.00	\$3,528.00	\$8.50	\$3,332.00	\$13.00	\$5,096.00	\$6.00	\$2,352.00	\$6.50	\$2,548.00	\$8.30	\$3,253.60
613.08	Concrete Cross Gutter	2272	SF	\$12.00	\$27,264.00	\$10.80	\$24,537.60	\$12.00	\$27,264.00	\$14.00	\$31,808.00	\$10.00	\$22,720.00	\$11.85	\$26,923.20
613.09	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	2798	SF	\$8.00	\$22,384.00	\$9.75	\$27,280.50	\$7.00	\$19,586.00	\$7.00	\$19,586.00	\$6.00	\$16,788.00	\$8.30	\$23,223.40
613.10	Install Truncated Domes	600	SF	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$52.00	\$31,200.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$67.80	\$40,680.00
613.11	Grind Concrete Curb Lip	80	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.75	\$2,940.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$73.40	\$5,872.00
616.01	Chain Link Fence	5375	LF	\$17.00	\$91,375.00	\$14.64	\$78,690.00	\$12.00	\$64,500.00	\$16.00	\$86,000.00	\$12.00	\$64,500.00	\$11.85	\$63,693.75
616.02	Remove and Reset Wrought Iron Fence	12	LF	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$112.00	\$1,344.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$225.75	\$2,709.00
616.03	3-Foot Wide Single Gate	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
616.04	20-Foot Wide Double Gate	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,150.00	\$30,450.00
623.01	Adjust Traffic Signal Pull Box to Grade	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$751.00	\$3,004.00
623.02	Relocate Traffic Signal Pull Box	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,208.25	\$6,208.25
623.03	Adjust Street Light Pull Box to Grade	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$635.00	\$3,175.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00
623.04	Remove and Relocate Pedestrian Flasher	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
623.05	Remove and Relocate Streetlight	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,641.00	\$5,641.00
623.06	Streetlight Assembly	6	EA	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$38,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$49,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,691.50	\$52,149.00
623.07	Traffic Signal Modification - Commerce/Cheyenne	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
627.01	Remove and Salvage Existing Signs (Panel)	26	EA	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$37.50	\$975.00	\$36.00	\$936.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$38.00	\$988.00	\$39.50	\$1,027.00
627.02	Remove and Salvage Existing Signs with Post	90	EA	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$37.50	\$3,375.00	\$36.00	\$3,240.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$62.10	\$5,589.00
627.03	Install Permanent Sign (Ground Mounted)	481	SF	\$65.00	\$31,265.00	\$26.30	\$12,650.30	\$26.00	\$12,506.00	\$36.00	\$17,316.00	\$36.00	\$13,316.00	\$37.50	\$18,037.50
627.04	Install Permanent Sign (Panel Only)	627	SF	\$30.00	\$18,810.00	\$26.30	\$16,490.10	\$26.00	\$16,302.00	\$24.00	\$15,048.00	\$22.60	\$13,794.00	\$22.60	\$14,170.20
628.01	Type 2 Film (Arrow Legend)	17	EA	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$117.00	\$1,989.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$201.00	\$3,417.00
628.02	Type 2 Film (Crosswalks, Chevrons, Stop Bars and Yield Markings)	1889	SF	\$5.00	\$9,445.00	\$7.50	\$14,167.50	\$8.00	\$15,112.00	\$7.00	\$13,223.00	\$7.00	\$13,223.00	\$6.70	\$12,656.30
628.03	White Polyurea Pavement Marking (6-Inch Solid)	2963	LF	\$0.75	\$2,222.25	\$1.00	\$2,963.00	\$1.00	\$2,963.00	\$1.25	\$3,703.75	\$1.10	\$3,259.30	\$1.15	\$3,407.45
628.04	Reflective Yellow Median Paint	5610	SF	\$3.00	\$16,830.00	\$1.25	\$7,012.50	\$1.00	\$5,610.00	\$1.00	\$5,610.00	\$0.80	\$4,488.00	\$0.80	\$4,488.00
629.01	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade	41	EA	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$750.00	\$30,750.00	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$635.00	\$26,035.00
629.02	Adjust Water Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00
629.03	Adjust Air-Vac Assembly to Grade	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
629.04	Remove and Relocate Air-Vac Assembly	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
629.05	Adjust Water Blow-off Valve to Grade	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
629.06	Adjust Water Meter to Grade	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
629.07	4-Inch Waterline Relocation "CS" 119+47	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00
629.08	6-Inch Fire Hydrant Lateral Relocation "CS" 120+10	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00
629.09	6-Inch Fire Hydrant Lateral Relocation "CS" 123+75	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$21,265.00	\$21,265.00
629.1	8-Inch Waterline Relocation "CS" 124+15	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,675.00	\$27,675.00
629.11	30-Inch Steel Casing	66	LF	\$500.00	\$33,000.00	\$430.00	\$28,380.00	\$235.00	\$15,510.00	\$260.00	\$17,160.00	\$490.00	\$32,340.00	\$550.00	\$36,300.00
630.01	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Grade Ring) to Grade	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,015.00	\$9,135.00
630.02	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Cone) to Grade	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,015.00	\$3,045.00
633.01	Non Reflective Pavement Markers	3746	EA	\$2.50	\$9,365.00	\$2.25	\$8,428.50	\$2.50	\$9,365.00	\$2.50	\$9,365.00	\$2.50	\$9,365.00	\$2.50	\$9,365.00
633.02	Reflective Pavement Markers	1463	EA	\$2.50	\$3,657.50	\$2.25	\$3,291.75	\$2.00	\$2,926.00	\$2.75	\$4,023.25	\$3.00	\$4,389.00	\$2.70	\$3,950.10
634N.01	Type 2 Pavement Marking Film for Crosswalks, Stop Bars and Yield Bars	900	SF	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.55	\$6,795.00	\$7.50	\$6,750.00	\$6.50	\$5,850.00	\$6.50	\$5,850.00	\$6.70	\$6,030.00
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
637.02	Post Construction Dust Palliative	2	AC	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00
637.03	NDPES Discharge Permit	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
637.04	Temporary Pollution Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$3,517,312.25		\$3,548,000.00		\$3,732,822.00	A	\$3,765,860.00		\$3,972,605.80		\$4,030,379.60

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
COMMERCE STREET SAWTOOTH INFILL PROJECT, CIP NO. 10388 B
BID NO. 1487 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2016-92
BID DATE: APRIL 11, 2017

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		TAB CONTRACTORS		TAND		SECURITY PAVING		AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
202.01	Remove Asphalt Pavement	1400	SY	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.30	\$8,820.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	\$7.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00	\$6.15	\$8,610.00
202.05	Remove Cross Gutter	237	SF	\$6.00	\$1,422.00	\$4.00	\$948.00	\$9.00	\$2,133.00	\$3.00	\$711.00	\$6.50	\$1,540.50	\$8.65	\$2,050.05
202.06	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	159	LF	\$25.00	\$3,975.00	\$87.00	\$13,833.00	\$23.00	\$3,657.00	\$30.00	\$4,770.00	\$44.00	\$6,996.00	\$19.50	\$3,100.50
202.14	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	320	CY	\$16.00	\$5,120.00	\$26.70	\$8,544.00	\$47.00	\$15,040.00	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$35.45	\$11,344.00
203.02	Overexcavation	500	CY	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$59.50	\$29,750.00
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base	330	CY	\$22.00	\$7,260.00	\$24.40	\$8,052.00	\$61.00	\$20,130.00	\$31.00	\$10,230.00	\$36.50	\$12,045.00	\$41.50	\$13,695.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	340	TON	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$67.00	\$22,780.00	\$94.00	\$31,960.00	\$92.00	\$31,280.00	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00
603.01	18-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	159	LF	\$125.00	\$19,875.00	\$128.00	\$20,352.00	\$120.00	\$19,080.00	\$140.00	\$22,260.00	\$132.00	\$20,988.00	\$350.00	\$55,650.00
603.04	30-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	25	LF	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$161.00	\$4,025.00	\$271.00	\$6,775.00
603.07	36-Inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	510	LF	\$190.00	\$96,900.00	\$230.00	\$117,300.00	\$240.00	\$122,400.00	\$225.00	\$114,750.00	\$142.00	\$72,420.00	\$221.00	\$112,710.00
603.08	29-Inch X 45-Inch Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	123	LF	\$225.00	\$27,675.00	\$335.00	\$41,205.00	\$275.00	\$33,825.00	\$295.00	\$36,285.00	\$201.00	\$24,723.00	\$495.00	\$60,885.00
609.02	10-Foot Type "DM2" Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00
609.04	20-Foot Type "DM2" Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00
609.05	Type II Storm Drain Manhole with 48-Inch Type I Riser	4	EA	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$34,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00	\$12,250.00	\$49,000.00
609.06	48-Inch Type I Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
613.08	Concrete Cross Gutter	281	SF	\$12.00	\$3,372.00	\$11.00	\$3,091.00	\$16.00	\$4,496.00	\$14.00	\$3,934.00	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$14.65	\$4,116.65
Total Additive Alternate No. 1					\$319,674.00		\$334,850.00		\$381,396.00	B	\$338,560.00		\$318,247.50		\$511,686.20
Total Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1					\$3,836,986.25		\$3,882,850.00		\$4,114,218.00	E	\$4,104,420.00		\$4,290,853.30		\$4,542,065.80

Subcontractors	Self Performed	Las Vegas Paving	TAB Contractors	TAND, Inc	Security Paving	Aggregate Industries
Manholes & DI		Olson Precast				
Striping & Signs		Highway Striping	Highway Striping	Nevada Barricade	Nevada Barricade	Nevada Barricade
Electrical		Fast Trac Electric	MC4 Construction	Fast Trac Electric	MC4 Construction	MC4 Construction
Fencing		Tiberti Fence	Red Star Fencing	Red Star Fencing	Red Star Fence	Red Star
Asphalt / Paving		Las Vegas Paving	Las Vegas Paving	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	
Structural / Flat		Sahara Concrete	Sahara Concrete	Sahara Concrete		Sahara Concrete
Traffic Control		Superior Traffic Services				Roadsafe
Underground						Contri Construction
Material Suppliers	Concrete	American Eagle	Sahara Concrete	Sahara Concrete	Nevada Ready Mix	Sierra Ready Mix
Asphalt		Las Vegas Paving Corp.	Las Vegas Paving	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	Aggregate Industries
Slurry Seal		N/A	Las Vegas Paving	American Pavment	N/A	N/A
Reinforced Concrete Pipe		Rinker	Rinker	Jensen Precast	Jensen Precast	Rinker Material

- A Bidder submitted total base bid of \$3,751,722, the correct amount is \$3,732,822.
- B Bidder submitted total additive alternate No. 1 of \$441,696, the correct amount is \$381,218.
- C Bidder submitted total base bid + additive alternate No. 1 of \$4,193,418 , the correct amount is \$4,114,218.
- D Bid Item 202.13: bidder submitted total price of \$3,600, the correct amount is \$13,650.
- E Bid Item 623.06 bidder submitted total price of \$8,000, the correct amount is \$48,000.
- F Bid Item 633.01 bidder submitted total price of \$3,965, the correct amount is \$9,365.